
 

 

Suggested Transfer Pathway  
Montgomery College A.A.S. in Health Information Management to 
Charter Oak State College B.S. in Health Information Management 

 
 

Catalog Year: 2019-2020, Total Credits: 67 
 

 

         0 – 30 Credits – Montgomery College 
  Cr 
 ENGL101 (if needed for ENGL102/3, elective if 

not) 
3 

 MATH117 Statistics 3 

 BIOL130 The Human Body 3 

 BIOL131 The Human Body Lab 1 

 CMAP120 Intro to Computer Applications 3 

 HINM115 Medical Terminology I 2 

 Total Credits 15 
 

(Courses may be taken in any order, pending prerequisites) 

  Cr 
 ENGL102 or ENGL103 (English Foundation) 3 

 BIOL101 General Bio or BIOL150 Prin. of Bio I 4 

 HINM120 Concepts of Disease 3 

 HINM116 Medical Terminology II 2 

 HINM134 Healthcare Delivery Systems 3 

 HINM144 Health Data Content, Structure & Standards 3 

 HINM154 Legal & Ethical Issues in HIM 2 

 Total Credits 17 
 

 

         31 – 67 Credits – Montgomery College 
  Cr 
 COMM108 or COMM112 (Humanities) 3 

 Behavioral and Social Science Distribution 3 

 HINM150 Intro to Pharmacology 1 

 HINM155 CPT Coding 2 

 HINM165 ICD-10 Coding 4 

 HINM190 Supervision of Health Info Services 3 

 Total Credits 16 
 

Ll 
 

  Cr 
 HINM180 Health Data Management 4 

 HINM200 Professional Practice Experience I 1 

 HINM220 Advanced Coding & Clinical 
Documentation Improvement 

3 

 HINM225 Ambulatory Coding 2 

 HINM230 Revenue Cycle & Reimbursement Mgmt 2 

 HINM271 Professional Practice Experience II 2 

 HINM272 Professional Practice Experience II 1 

 HINM280 Research in Health Information  1 

 Total Credits 19 
 

Apply to graduate from MC with an A.A.S. in Health Information Management  
 

 ̀

         68-98 Credits - Year Three – Charter Oak State College  

  Cr 
 HCA 101 Healthcare Systems and Admin 3 

 BIO 130 Human Biology 4 

 HIM 200 Health Information Systems 3 

 HCA 301 Contemporary Ethical Issues in HCA  3 

 Cornerstone Seminar 3 

 Total Credits 16 
 

 
 

  Cr 
 HCA 350 Transcultural Compentency in HCA 3 

 HIM 300 Medical Vocabularies and Class. Sys. 3 

 HIM 315  Healthcare Statistics 3 

 Non-U.S. History/Culture 3 

 Liberal Arts Elective 3 

 Total Credits 15 
 ̀

         99-120 Credits - Year Four – Charter Oak State College 

  Cr 

 Literature/Fine Arts 3 

 HIM 420 Healthcare Research and Qual. Mgmt. 3 

 HIM 435 Healthcare Data Analysis and Info. Gov. 3 

 MGT 460 Project Management 3 

 Liberal Arts Elective 3 

 Total Credits 15  
 

 
  Cr 
 U.S. History/Government 3 

 HIM 498 HIM Practicum 3 

 HIM 499 HIM Capstone 3 

 Liberal Arts Elective 1 

 Total Credits 10 
 

  

https://catalog.montgomerycollege.edu/preview_program.php?catoid=11&poid=2559&returnto=2155


 

 

MC A.A.S. in  Health Information Management to  
Charter Oak State College B.S. in Health Information Management 

 

Catalog Year: 2019-2020, Total Credits: 67 
 

Name: Date: ID# 

GENERAL EDUCATION FOUNDATION & DISTRIBUTION COURSES 

Foundation Courses COURSE HRS GRADE 
ENGL102 or ENGL103 ENGL000 3  

MATH120 Survey of College Math or MATH117 Elements of Statistics MATH000 3  

Distribution Courses COURSE HRS GRADE 
BIOL130 The Human Body and BIOL131 The Human Body Lab BIOL130 & 131 4  

COMM108 Human Comm or COMM112 Business Speech Comm COMM000 3  

Behavioral & Social Science Distribution  3  

General Education Elective COURSE HRS GRADE 
BIOL150 Principles of Biology I or BIOL101 General Biology BIOL000 4  

Program Requirements  COURSE HRS GRADE 
ENGL101 (if needed for ENGL102/ENGL103)  3  

Intro to Computer Applications CMAP120 3  

Medical Terminology I HINM115 2  

Medical Terminology II HINM116 2  

Concepts of Disease HINM120 3  

Healthcare Delivery Systems HINM134 3  

Health Data Content, Structure, and Standards HINM144 3  

Intro to Pharmacology HINM150 1  

Legal and Ethical Issues in Health Information Management HINM154 2  

CPT Coding HINM155 2  

ICD-10 Coding HINM165 4  

Health Data Management HINM180 4  

Supervision of Health Information Services HINM190 3  

Professional Practice Experience I HINM200 1  

Advanced Coding and Clinical Documentation Improvement HINM220 3  

Ambulatory Coding HINM225 2  

Revenue Cycle and Reimbursement Management HINM230 2  

Professional Practice Experience II HINM271 2  

Professional Practice Experience III HINM272 1  

Research in Health Information HINM280 1  
 

 

MC Contact: 
Corinne Smith, Health Information Management Program Coordinator 
corinne.smith@montgomerycollege.edu, (240) 567-5521 
 
 

www.charteroak.edu/health-information-management 
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